

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 56 OF 2006

AALOK, A NON GOVT. ORGANISATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional affidavit and and office report)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Ng. J.R. Luwang, Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv. for

M/S Corporate Law Group.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Petitioner, the case is adjourned by six weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master