

IT E M NO.3 5
[Part- heard)

COUR T NO.9

SEC T I O N P I L

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (CIVIL) NO(s). 5 6 OF 2 0 0 6

AALO K , A NON GOV T. ORGA N I S A T I O N

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional affidavit and office report)
(for directions)

Date: 20 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E HAR J I T SIN G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhim Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Ku m a r Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ministry of Defence: Mr. A. Shar a n, ASG

Ms. Binu Ta mta, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Tardal, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Pr a s a d, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sush m a Suri , Adv

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Bhau mi k , Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Ka r a n j a w a l a , Adv.

State of Assa m

Mr. Ng. J. R. Luwang, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Ms. Krishn a Sar m a , Adv. for

M/S Corporate Law Group.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

2

OR D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Assa m

submits that the State of Assa m would require a period of six months to carry out the exercise to find out/verify the next of the kin of the victims and submit a report to this Court.

In this view of the matter, this matter is adjourned for a period of six months.

Meanwhile, Mr. Bhim Singh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is permitted to file an additional affidavit.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master